APPLIED MATHEMATICS

(for Electronics Engineering Technology)
201-943-DW - Fall 2011

instructor: Emilie Richer

e-mail: ericher@dawsoncollege.qc.ca or M.1.O.

office: 7B.10-2 (for tuesday office hours) and 8A.11 at all other times
telephone: (514) 931-8731 ext 1801

website & course information:

www.obeymath.org

You should check the website on a weekly basis for any information pertaining to the
course. Homework, news, assignments will be posted there.

grades online:
Your grades will be posted online on a regular basis on LEA which can be accessed through the
Dawson College website.

class schedule:

Mondays, 10:00am — 11:30am, room 4.H.25
Wednesdays, 8:30am — 10:00am, room 4.P.13
Fridays, 10:00am — 12:00pm, room 3.F.5

office hours & extra help:
Tuesdays 4:00 — 6:00pm

You can also contact me to schedule office hours at a different time or drop into my office in
room 8.A.11 for help at anytime.

missing classes:

If for any reason you miss class, it is imperative that you do not fall behind. It is your
responsibility to make up any missed material on your own, whether you have a valid reason
for missing class or not. I do not provide notes if you have missed a class.

evaluation:

30% = 3 class tests worth 10% of the final mark each

20% = 4 take-home assignments worth 5% of the final mark each
50% = Final Exam (during official exam period)



Penalty for late work:

10% will be deducted for each day that an assignment is handed in late. Note that an
assignment that is not handed in at the beginning of class on the due date will be deemed one
day late.

Missed term work:

Students do not have the option of rewriting a missed evaluation on a different date
than that indicated below or announced in class. Upon presentation of a valid medical note the
weight of the missed test/quiz/assignment will be transferred to the weight of the final exam.
The valid medical note MUST be presented within a week of the student's return to classes or
the expiration of the medical note (whichever comes first) otherwise the student will receive a
mark of 0 on the missed evaluation.

Tentative schedule of term work:
Dates are fixed unless otherwise announced in class. Any change to the following schedule will
be announced at least 2 weeks in advance.

week term work and important dates

Week 1 (Aug 25" — Aug 31%) Fri Aug 29™

Mon Sept 1** (No classes, Labour Day)

Week 2 (Sept1¥— Sept 7") Fri Sept 5%

Week 3 (Sept 8" — Sept 14™") Fri Sept 12

Week 4 (Sept 15" — Sept 21%) Fri Sept 19*

Wed Sept 24" (Assignment 1 due)

Week 5 (Sept 22" — Sept 28™) Fri Sept 26 (Test 1)

Week 6 (Sept 29" — Oct 5™) Fri Oct 3™
Week 7 (Oct 6™ Oct 12™) Fri Oct 10%
Mon Oct 13" (No classes, Thanksgiving)

Week 8 (Oct 13™ — Oct 19™) Thur Oct 16" (Monday schedule, Assignment 2 due)

Fri Oct 19'" (No classes, PED day)
Week 9 (Oct 20™ — Oct 26™) Fri Oct 24

Wed Oct 29" (Assignment 3 due
Week 10 (Oct 27" — Nov 2') o O(ft ) IStg(r'Il‘es o2 )
Week 11 (Nov 3™ — Nov 9™) Fri Nov 7
Week 12 (Nov 10™ — Nov 16™) Fri Nov 14™
Week 13 (Nov 17" — Nov 23™) Fri Nov 21
Week 14 (Nov 24— Nov 30™) Fri Nov 28™
Week 15 (Dec 1%~ Dec 7*) Wed De;j;;ts;ig(;?;l;t)‘l due)

Week 16 (Dec 8") Mon Dec 8™ (Last day of classes)




